## 58th Annual Canyonville Pioneer Days - August 22-25, 2024

Booth set-up begins Wednesday, August 21, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. and must be completed by Thursday, August 22, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. before the start of Pioneer Days.

Booth Hours are as follows:
Thursday 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m.
Friday 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.
Saturday 10:00 a.m. to 11:00 p.m.
Sunday 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

All booths and materials must remain in the park until 2:00 p.m. on Sunday, August 25<sup>th</sup>, and be removed from the park no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 26<sup>th</sup>, following Pioneer Days unless prior arrangements have been made with our Booth Chairperson. Booths must be operational during the posted business hours. Any exceptions must be approved by the Booth Chairperson.

Booths are on a first-come, first-served basis. Booths with the same or similar merchandise may be allowed at the committee's discretion. There is no seniority or recurring booth reservations year to year. There are no designated or "Picked" booth spaces. The booth chairperson will assign the booth location at set-up. Locations will vary.

Pioneer Days is a family-oriented celebration, and we rely on our vendors to uphold this spirit. While open to the public, vendors are not allowed to drink alcohol or use drugs, legal or illegal. We strictly prohibit offensive products, visual materials, odor-producing materials, illegal or legal paraphernalia, or anything that would interfere with the public's enjoyment of the celebration. By adhering to these guidelines, you contribute to the positive atmosphere of the event and help create a memorable experience for all.

No political booths will be allowed this year.

You are responsible for bringing all the equipment needed to operate your booth (tables, chairs, power cords, lighting for evening hours, etc.) Due to underground electric and water lines, ground stakes over 6 inches in length are prohibited.

We will be providing security this year. However, you are responsible for the security of your booth and your belongings.

All decisions made by the Pioneer Days Committee are final.

Canyonville Pioneer Days \* P. O. Box 962 \* Canyonville, OR 97417 CanyonvillePioneerDays@gmail.com

## Pioneer Days Booth Application August 22-25, 2024

Business Name:						
Contact Person:						
Sponsoring Organization:						
Mailing Address:						
City:		State:	ZIP:	Phone:		
E-mail Address:						
Signature			Date:			
Booth Categories: (circle one) Food Games Crafts Merchandise  Description of booth services and/or products. <b>Be Specific</b> :						
Booth Prices: Circle your booth selection.						
501c Charitable Organizations		10x10- \$50	10x20- \$100			
Before August 1st		10x10 - \$100	10x20 - \$200	10x30- \$300	Food Truck - \$300	
August 1 <sup>st</sup> - 22 <sup>nd</sup> (Paid in Cash)		10x10 - \$150	10x20 - \$300	10x30- \$400	Food Truck - \$400	
Power Needed:	Yes or No	Amps:	Volts:			
Water Needed:	Yes or No	(Water hookup	(Water hookups are limited)			

You must bring your own electrical cables, adaptors, and hoses.

The Canyonville Pioneer Days committee reserves the right to limit the number of booths in each category. No Political booths will be allowed this year. Booth spaces are non-transferable.

All food and some game booths are required to provide proof of insurance.

\*\*Food Booths must provide a valid food permit. \*\*

Mail this form, payment, and all necessary food permits/proof of insurance to:

Canyonville Pioneer Days PO Box 962 Canyonville, OR 97417 Please direct all questions to

CanyonvillePioneerDays@gmail.com